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May 14, 1992

"Mr. Sidney F. Ansbacher, Atty.

Brant, Moore, Sapp, MacDonald & Wells
Suite 3100 - Barnett Center

50 North Laura Street

Post Office Box 4548

Jacksonville, Florida 32201-4548

Dear Mr.'Ansbacher:

Re: Request Notice RN92-0001AP1ONED
and
. Consent Order 92-0048

This is to acknowledge the Department's receipt of your letter
dated April 28, 1992.

As a point of clarity, the short-form Consent Order (92-0048)
mailed to Moody Bros. dated April 8, 1992 is for settlement of
the violation(s) outlined in Request Notice RN 92-0001AP10ONED
ONLY, as it pertains to violation(s) of Florida Administrative
Code Rule 17-2 Air Pollution. Any other violations being .
addressed is a separate matter and are not considered resolved
until done so with each respective program area within the
Department.

-The above Consent Order must still be signed by Moody Bros.,

Inc. and executed by the Department. Please forward the
document to this office as soon as possible as the response
date was originally April 24, 1992,

Thank you for your inquiry and if there are further questions
regarding this matter please contact us.

‘Juanita P. Williams
" Air Section

Enclosures

Mr. Max Moody, III

448-4300 . Water Facilities

Water Management 448-4340

" Lawton Chiles, Governor ) Carol M. Browner, Secretary

448-4330

448-4366
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